\ 1. o5

putcHessB@CES

5 BOCES Road

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

845-486-4800
[ R e
Matthew Metzger APDDC |
School Business Official AW T INU VY L II
5 BOCES Road, Poughkeepsie, New York 2601 § |
Phone: 845.486.4800 Ext. 2228 | Fax: 845.486.482| | y) i
E-mail: matthew.metzger@dcboces.org _\ NOV 1.3 2024 |

October 30, 2024
MEMO
TO% Jodi Delucia, Ph.D., Deputy Superintendent

FROM: Matthew Metzger, School Business OfﬁcialW

RE: Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts Bid #2122-10 Extension #3

Recommend extending the bid award to Advance Stores Company, Inc. dba Advance Auto Parts of Raleigh, NC,
as noted on the attached Award Sheet for the Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts Bid #2122-10 Extension #3.
The vendor has provided a detailed discount schedule.

This contract extension #3 is from February 11, 2025, through February 10, 2026. This will be the final extension
on this bid.

MM/tf

attachments

Dutchess County Board of Cooperative Educational Services
Administrative Offices: 845.486.4800
www.dcboces.org

Participating Districts: Arlington | Beacon | Dover | Hyde Park | Millbrook | Pawling | Pine Plains | Poughkeepsie | Red Hook | Rhinebeck | Spackenkill | Wappingers | Webutuck
An Equal Oppoartunity/Affirmative Action Employer
K:\Board ltems\Board Meeting ltems\2024-25\05- November |3, 2024\BIDS\Board Recomm. Coop. Misc. Auto Parts Bid 2122-10 Ext. 3 through 2-10-2026.doc



DUTCHESS COUNTY BOCES BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
5 BOCES Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

COOPERATIVE MISCELLANEOUS AUTO PARTS REBID 2122-10 - Extension #3

Current Extension: February 11, 2025 through February 10, 2026
Original Contract Period: February 11, 2022 through February 10, 2023
(with the Option to Extend Up to Three (3) One-Year Extensions)

The undersigned agrees to supply the service and products described within that has been bid
pursuant to the terms of the bid and the terms of the "Special Instructions to Bidders and
General Conditions of the Contract" which are incorporated as part of the original bid
document by reference to them on this cover sheet.

Company
Name:
Advance Stores Company, Incorporated dba Advance Auto Parts

Name of

Contact:
Greg Barger

Address:
4200 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27609

Telephone:
814-359-9660

Fax Number:
919-301-4079

Email:
government@advance-auto.com

Signature: - g A
Todd Sandars (Oct 16, 2024 08
Todd Sanders, SVP/Professional

Oct 16, 2024

Date:




Product Department

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

Product Class

All Other Automotive Parts
and Supplies: 50%

List Discount

Product Group

BATTERIES

BATTERIES BATTERY ACCESSORIES CHARGERS, TERMINALS, CABLES 50%
BATTERIES AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES PREMIUM (PLATINUM) 50%
BATTERIES AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES BEST (GOLD) 50%
BATTERIES AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES BETTER (SILVER) 50%
BATTERIES AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES GOQD (AUTOMOTIVE) 50%
BATTERIES HEAVY DUTY BATTERIES FARM & TRUCK 50%
BATTERIES OTHER BATTERIES gﬁfsm%iiéﬂiﬁNE‘ PR 50%
BATTERIES SPECIALTY BATTERIES 50%
FILTERS

AIR FILTERS AIR FILTERS PREMIUM GRADE 67%
AIR FILTERS AIR FILTERS STANDARD GRADE 67%
AIR FILTERS AIR FILTERS ECONOMY GRADE 67%
AIR FILTERS CABIN AIR FILTERS 67%
OIL FILTERS OIL FILTERS PREMIUM GRADE 67%
OILFILTERS OIL FILTERS STANDARD GRADE 67%
QIL FILTERS OIL FILTERS ECONOMY GRADE 67%
FUEL FILTERS FUEL FILTERS 67%

OTHER FILTERS

TRANSMISSION FILTERS

67%

OTHER FILTERS

AGRICULTURAL, BREATHER, MISC

67%

OTHER FILTERS

FILTER ACCESSORIES

67%

BRAKE SYSTEMS

BRAKES FRICTION BRAKE PADS BRAKE PADS PREMIUM 50%
BRAKES FRICTION BRAKE PADS BRAKE PADS BEST 50%
BRAKES FRICTION BRAKE PADS BRAKE PADS BETTER 50%
BRAKES FRICTION BRAKE PADS BRAKE PADS GOOD 50%
BRAKES FRICTION BRAKE SHOES BRAKE SHOES 50%

BRAKES DRUMS AND ROTORS

BRAKE ROTORS & DRUMS

BRAKE ROTORS

50%

BRAKES DRUMS AND ROTORS

BRAKE ROTORS & DRUMS

BRAKE ROTORS SPECIALTY

50%

BRAKES DRUMS AND ROTORS

BRAKE ROTORS & DRUMS

BRAKE ROTORS FRONTLINE

50%

BRAKES DRUMS AND ROTORS

BRAKE ROTORS & DRUMS

BRAKE DRUMS

50%

BRAKES HYDRAULICS

BRAKE HYDRAULICS

BRAKE CALIPERS

50%

BRAKES HYDRAULICS

BRAKE HYDRAULICS

BRAKE HOSES, CABLES, MASTER

50%

CYLINDERS
BRAKES HYDRAULICS BRAKE BOOSTERS BRAKE BOOSTERS 50%
BRAKES HARDWARE BRAKE HARDWARE WEAR SENSORS 50%

BRAKES HARDWARE

BRAKE HARDWARE

BRAKE LINES

50%




Product Group
PAINT & BODY REPAIR

Product Department

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

Product Class

List Discount

PAINT & CHEMICALS

GENERAL PURPOSE

50%

PAINT & CHEMICALS

COMMERCIAL PAINT

50%

PAINT & CHEMICALS

BULK & PROFESSIONAL

50%

PAINT & CHEMICALS TOUCH UP 50%
PAINT & CHEMICALS SPECIALTY PAINT 50%
PAINT & CHEMICALS PRIMER 50%

PAINT & CHEMICALS

PAINT & BODY REPAIR CHEMICALS

50%

PAINT & CHEMICALS PAINT COATINGS 50%
PAINT & CHEMICALS MISCELLANEQUS PAINT 50%
BODY REPAIR/TOOLS TAPE & ADHESIVES 50%
BODY REPAIR/TOOLS ABRASIVES 50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

BODY FILLERS

50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

SPECIALTY REPAIR

50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

BODY TOOLS/ACCESSORIES

50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

FIBERGLASS REPAIR

50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

BODY TRIM & MOLDING

50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

WEATHERSTRIPPING

50%

BODY REPAIR/TOOLS

COMMERCIAL BODY REPAIR

50%

IGNITION / EMISSION

AIR INJECTION & 02 SENSORS

OXYGEN SENSORS

DIRECT FIT

50%

AIR INJECTION & 02 SENSORS

OXYGEN SENSORS

UNIVERSAL

50%

AIR INJECTION & 02 SENSORS

AIR INJECTION SYSTEM

SMOG & VACUUM PUMPS

50%

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

ENGINE COMPUTER CONTROLS

50%

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

VOLTAGE REGULATORS

50%

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SWITCHES & RELAYS

50%

SENSORS & VALVES

SENSORS, VALVES & TRANSMITTERS

TPMS

50%

FUEL INJECTION COMPONENTS

FUEL INJECTION PARTS

50%

FUEL SYSTEMS CARBURETORS 50%
FUEL SYSTEMS FUEL PUMPS 50%
FUEL SYSTEMS GAS TANKS 50%

IGNITION COMPONENTS

IGNITION CAPS & ROTORS

50%

IGNITION COMPONENTS

IGNITION COILS & MODULES

50%

IGNITION COMPONENTS

DISTRIBUTORS

50%

WIRE

WIRESETS, COIL BOOTS

50%

SPARK PLUGS

SPARK PLUGS

50%




Product Group
COOLING SYSTEMS

Product Department

Product Class

List Discount

RADIATORS RADIATORS 50%
RADIATORS WATER PUMPS & HARDWARE 50%
RADIATORS RADIATOR FAN ASSEMBLIES 50%

WATER PUMPS AND HARDWARE

WATER PUMPS

50%

BELT SYSTEMS

V BELTS

BELT SYSTEMS

SERPENTINE BELTS

50%

BELT SYSTEMS

INDUSTRIAL, FHP, SPORT UTILITY

50%

BELT SYSTEMS

BELT HARDWARE

50%

PARTS & COMPONENTS

FANS & COOLERS

50%

PARTS & COMPONENTS

THERMOSTATS & HOUSINGS

50%

PARTS & COMPONENTS

RADIATOR HOSES & COMPONENTS

50%

PARTS & COMPONENTS

MISCELLANEOUS COOLING PARTS

GAS & OIL CAPS, COOLING CABINETS

50%

CHASSIS, RIDE CONTROL & POWER STEERING

CHASSIS PARTS

STEERING COMPONENTS

DAMPERS & STABILIZERS, ARMS,
TIE RODS

50%

CHASSIS PARTS

SPRINGS

TORSION BARS, COIL SPRINGS

50%

CHASSIS PARTS

SUSPENSION PARTS

SWAY BAR, LINK KITS, BALLJOINTS,
CONTROL ARMS, KING PINS

50%

CHASSIS PARTS ALIGNMENT ALIGNMENT SHIMS & HARDWARE 50%
RIDE CONTROL SHOCKS 50%
RIDE CONTROL STRUTS 50%

POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS

POWER STEERING RACK & PINION

50%

POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS

POWER STEERING PUMPS

50%

POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS

POWER STEERING HOSES & LINES

50%

POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS

POWER STEERING COMPONENTS

50%

POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS

GEAR BOXES

50%

POWER STEERING POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS STEERING SHAFTS 50%
DRIVELINE

CLUTCHES CLUTCH HYDRAULICS, KITS, PARTS 50%
SHAFTS SHAFTS & BOOT KITS SHAFTS 50%
SHAFTS SHAFTS & BOOT KITS CV BOOT KITS 50%

TRANSMISSION PARTS

CABLES

50%

TRANSMISSION PARTS

DIFFERENTIAL PARTS

50%

TRANSMISSION PARTS

TRANSMISSION PARTS

50%

TRANSMISSION PARTS

MISCELLANEQUS

MOUNTS, YOKES

50%

PARTS AND MOUNTS

MOUNTS

50%

PARTS AND MOUNTS

UNIVERSAL JOINTS

50%

PARTS AND MOUNTS

ENGINE &TRANSMISSION MOUNTS

50%




Product Group

Product Department

AUTOMOTIVE HARDWARE & ENGINE PARTS

Product Class

List Discount

GASKETS

ENGINE GASKETS

COOLING, ENGINE, FUEL SYSTEM, FLUID
SEALING, EXHAUST, DRIVELINE

50%

ENGINE PARTS

ENGINE PARTS

BALANCERS, PULLEYS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

TIMING COMPONENTS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

VALVE TRAIN COMPONENTS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

PANS AND COVERS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

CYLINDER BLOCK COMPONENTS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

CYLINDER HEADS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

ENGINE BEARINGS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

ENGINE QOIL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

50%

ENGINE PARTS

MANIFOLDS

50%

AUTOMOTIVE HARDWARE

LIFT SUPPORTS

50%

AUTOMOTIVE HARDWARE

AUTOMOTIVE HARDWARE

AUTOMOTIVE PARTS

50%

AUTOMOTIVE HARDWARE

AUTOMOTIVE HARDWARE

DOOR AND BODY PARTS

50%

AUTOMQTIVE HARDWARE

AUTO HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR HARDWARE,
SPRINGS, CONNECTORS, FITTINGS,
FASTENERS, ASSORTMENTS

50%

EXHAUST

EXHAUST EXHAUST MUFFLERS 50%
EXHAUST EXHAUST EXHAUST PIPES 50%
EXHAUST EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTERS 50%
EXHAUST EXHAUST MANIFOLDS 50%
EXHAUST EXHAUST EXHAUST ACCESSORIES 50%

BEARINGS, SEALS & HUB ASSEMBLIES

BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES

HUB ASSEMBLIES

HUB ASSEMBELIES

50%

BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES

HUB ASSEMBLIES

4WD HUBS

50%

BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES

BEARINGS & SEALS

DRIVELINE BEARINGS

50%

BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES

BEARINGS & SEALS

WHEEL END BEARINGS

50%

BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES

BEARINGS & SEALS

CLUTCH BEARINGS

50%

BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES BEARINGS & SEALS SEALS 50%
BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES BEARINGS & SEALS BEARING & SEAL KITS 50%
BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES WHEEL HUBS WHEEL HUB 50%
STARTERS & ALTERNATORS

STARTERS & ALTERNATORS ALTERNATORS NEW & REMANUFACTURED 50%
STARTERS & ALTERNATORS STARTERS NEW & REMANUFACTURED 50%

STARTERS & ALTERNATORS

STARTING/CHARGING COMPONENTS

50%




Product Group
CLIMATE CONTROL

Product Department

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

Product Class

List Discount

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

AIR CONDITIONING

A/C COMPRESSORS, FILTER/DRIERS,
CONDENSORS/EVAPORATORS,
RINGS/GASKETS, HOSES

50%

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

BLOWER MOTORS

BLOWER MOTORS

50%

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

HEATING

HEATER CORESNVALVES

50%

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

BLEND DOORS

50%

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

WINDOW SYSTEM PARTS

WINDOW MOTOR/REGULATORS

50%

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

WIPER SYSTEM PARTS

WIPER ARMS & MOTORS, WASHER
RESERVOIRS, WIPER PULSE BOARDS,
WASHER PUMPS

50%

AC CHEMICALS & ACCESSORIES

A/C TOOLS, PARTS, MISC

A/C PARTS

50%

AC CHEMICALS & ACCESSORIES

A/C TOOLS, PARTS, MISC

A/CTOOLS

50%

HEAVY DUTY PARTS

HD AIR FILTERS AIR FILTERS 67%
HD OIL FILTERS OILFILTERS 67%
HD BRAKE SYSTEMS BRAKE PADS 50%

HD BRAKE SYSTEMS

BRAKE SHOES

50%

HD CHASSIS CHASSIS PARTS 50%
HD CHASSIS POWER STEERING & COMPONENTS 50%
HD CHASSIS RIDE CONTROL 50%
HD RIDE CONTROL TRUCK SHOCKS 50%
HD HVAC HEATING & COOLING 50%
HD HYDRAULICS HYDRAULICS HOSE & FITTINGS 50%
HD POWERTRAIN EXHAUST 50%
HD POWERTRAIN DRIVETRAIN 50%
HD POWERTRAIN ENGINE 50%

HD POWERTRAIN

STARTING & CHARGING

50%

HDWHEELEND BEARINGS, SEALS, HUB ASSEMBLIES 50%
HDWHEELEND WHEEL ATTACHING NUTS, STUDS, CLAMPS 50%
HD WHEELEND AIR BRAKE 50%
HD OTHER SAFETY 50%
HD OTHER LIGHTING 50%
HD OTHER TRAILER PARTS 50%
HD OTHER ACCESSORIES 50%
HD OTHER CHEMS & LUBES 50%




Product Group
ENGINES & EQUIPMENT

Product Department

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS DISCOUNT SCHEDULE]

Product Class

List Discount

COMMERCIAL SHOP EQUIPMENT

ISN COMMERCIAL TOOLS/EQUIP

35%

COMMERCIAL SHOP EQUIPMENT

MISC COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT

35%

COMMERCIAL TOOLS

AIRTOOLS, BODY REPAIR, SPECIALTY

35%

HAND & SPECIALTY TOOLS 35%
JACKS AND LIFTS 35%
ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS ENGINES REMANUFACTURED 50%
ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS TRANSMISSIONS REMANUFACTURED 50%
ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS REAR AXLE ASSEMBLIES 50%
CHEMICALS

GREASE & LUBRICANTS HYDRAULIC FLUID 50%
GREASE & LUBRICANTS GREASE, GEAR OIL 50%
GREASE & LUBRICANTS MISC LUBRICANTS & ACCESSORIES 50%

MOTOR OIL CONVENTIONAL & HIGH MILEAGE 50%
MOTOR OIL FULL SYNTHETIC & SYNTHETIC BLEND 50%
MOTOR OIL HEAVY DUTY 50%
MOTOR OIL SMALL ENGINE 50%
ANTIFREEZE ANTIFREEZE 50%
WASHER SOLVENT WINDSHIELD WASH 50%

TRANSMISSION FLUID

TRANSMISSION FLUID

50%

AC CHEMICALS & ACCESSORIES

FREON

50%

APPEARANCE CHEMICALS

CAR WASH/CARE

50%

PERFORMANCE & FUNCTIONAL

BRAKE FLUID, CLEANERS/DEGREASERS,
ADDITIVES, TREATMENTS

50%

SEALANTS, ADHESIVES AND
COMPOUNDS

ADHESIVES & SEALANTS, COMPOUNDS

50%

TIRE SEALANTS

TIRE REPAIR

50%

ACCESSORIES & MISCELLANEOUS

WIPERS

50%

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES, FUSES

50%

TIRE REPAIR & ACCESSCRIES

50%

APPEARANCE ACCESSORIES

WASHING, DETAILING, TOWELS

50%

CARGCO MANAGEMENT

50%

FLUID MANAGEMENT ACCESSORIES

50%

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR ACCESSORIES

50%

NUTS/BOLTS/MISC HARDWARE

50%

OIL & GAS ACCESSORIES

50%

PROTECTIVE GEAR

50%

HORNS AND SECURITY

50%

TOWING & HITCH

50%




